Taylor University

Pillars at Taylor University

University Press Releases

Special Collections & University Archives

3-31-1960

Alumni Fund Ranks Sixth in the United States

Taylor University

Follow this and additional works at: https://pillars.taylor.edu/press-releases



Part of the Higher Education Commons

Recommended Citation

Taylor University, "Alumni Fund Ranks Sixth in the United States" (1960). University Press Releases. 21. https://pillars.taylor.edu/press-releases/21

This Document is brought to you for free and open access by the Special Collections & University Archives at Pillars at Taylor University. It has been accepted for inclusion in University Press Releases by an authorized administrator of Pillars at Taylor University. For more information, please contact pillars@taylor.edu.



Taylor University NEWS BUREAU

UPLAND, INDIANA

WILL CLEVELAND, DIRECTOR

PHONE (OFFICE) WY 82751 (HOME) WY 82275

March 31, 1960

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Upland, Indiana – – The Taylor University Alumni Fund, sponsored by the college Alumni Association, ranks sixth in the United States among all small private co-educational colleges in the percentage of participation, Dr. B. Joseph Martin, President, has announced.

According to figures recently released by the American Alumni Council, 38.8% of Taylor's alumni contributed to the college during the 1958–59 fiscal year. Only five other American colleges in Taylor's category exceeded this record.

The Taylor Alumni Fund program is conducted by a volunteer corps of graduates who solicit contributions from other Taylor alumni in their respective areas throughout the country.

The fund organization this year consists of 227 volunteer workers, one for every 13 alumni of the college.

The President of the Alumni Association is Dr. M. A. Grant, Fairmount, Indiana, and the National Organization Chairman for the fund drive is Rev. Ernest Shumaker, Indianapolis.

The total funds contributed by the alumni reached a new record of \$41,117. Goals for the current college year, ending June 30, are 50% participation and \$50,000.